
VIRGINIA

2016-17 SCHEDULE/RESULTS (23-10, 11-7 ACC)
Date Opponent TV Time/Result
Nov. 11 [8/7] at UNC Greensboro ESPN3 W, 76-51
Nov. 15 [8/7] ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN ̂  ACCNE W, 72-32
Nov. 20 [8/7] YALE ACCNE W, 62-38
Nov. 22 [7/6] GRAMBLING STATE ^ RSN W, 90-34
Nov. 25 [7/6] vs. Iowa ^ CBSSN W, 74-41
Nov. 26 [7/6] vs. Providence ^ CBSSN W, 63-52
Nov. 30 [6/6] OHIO STATE [RV] % ESPN2 W, 63-61
Dec. 3 [6/6] WEST VIRGINIA [25/19] ESPNU  L, 66-57
Dec. 6 [14/12] EAST CAROLINA RSN W, 76-53
Dec. 17 [13/12] ROBERT MORRIS ESPNU W, 79-39
Dec. 21 [12/12] at California [--/RV] ESPN2 W, 56-52
Dec. 28 [12/11] at Louisville *[6/7] ESPN2 W, 61-53
Dec. 31 [12/11] FLORIDA ST. * [20/20] ESPNU L, 60-58
Jan. 4 [11/12] at Pitt * RSN L, 88-76 (OT)
Jan. 8 [11/12] WAKE FOREST * ESPNU W, 79-62
Jan. 14 [19/18] at Clemson * [RV/RV] ACCN W, 77-73
Jan. 18 [16/16] at Boston College * ACCN W, 71-54
Jan. 21 [16/16] GEORGIA TECH * ACCN W, 62-49
Jan. 24 [12/13] at Notre Dame * [14/12] ACCN W, 71-54
Jan. 29 [12/13] at Villanova [1/2] Fox L, 61-59
Feb. 1 [9/11] VA. TECH * [RV/--] ACCN W, 71-48
Feb. 4 [9/11] at Syracuse * ESPN2 L, 66-62
Feb. 6 [12/13] LOUISVILLE * [4/4] ESPN W, 71-55
Feb. 12 [12/13] at Virginia Tech * ESPNU L, 80-78 (2OT)
Feb. 15 [14/15] DUKE * [12/14] ESPN2 L, 65-55
Feb. 18 [14/15] at UNC * [10/9] ESPN L, 65-41
Feb. 20 [18/19] MIAMI * [RV/RV] ESPN L, 54-48 (OT)
Feb. 25 [18/19] at NC State * ESPN W, 70-55
Feb. 27 [23/23] UNC * [5/5] ESPN W, 53-43
Mar. 4 [23/23] PITT * ACCN W, 67-42
Mar. 8 [21/21] vs. Pitt ** ESPN2/ACCN W, 75-63
Mar. 9 [21/21] vs. No. Dame ** [22/16] ESPN/ACCN L, 71-58
Mar. 16 [24/23] vs. UNC Wilmington & truTV W, 76-71
Mar. 18 [24/23] vs. Florida & [20/17] TNT 8:40 p.m. 
 
HOME GAMES IN BOLD CAPS; ^ - Emerald Coast Classic, Niceville, Fla.; % - ACC/
Big Ten Challenge; * - ACC game, **-ACC Tournament game; & - NCAA First-
Second Round game, Orlando, Fla.; All Times Eastern

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
MAMADI DIAKITE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . mama-DEE, dee-ah-KEE-tay
TREVON Gross Jr. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .TRAY-von
Jarred REUTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ROY-tur
Marial SHAYOK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .SHAY-ock
London PERRANTES  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . per-N-tez

FOR OPENERS
• No. 5 seed Virginia (23-10) plays No. 4 seed Florida (25-8) in the 
second round of the NCAA Tournament on Saturday, March 18 at 
approximately 8:40 p.m.
• UVA has 23 or more wins for a school-record fifth straight year.
• The Cavaliers rank first nationally in scoring defense at 56.1 ppg.
• Senior guard London Perrantes became the first Cavalier to win an 
NCAA Tournament game in four straight years.

A WIN VS. FLORIDA WOULD GIVE:
• UVA its second straight NCAA Sweet 16 appearance and third in the 
last four years.
• UVA 24 or more wins for a school-record fourth straight year.
• London Perrantes 109 wins at Virginia (2nd all-time).
• UVA a 30-20 all-time record in the NCAA Tournament.
• UVA a 5-4 record as a No. 5 seed in the NCAA Tournament.
• UVA a 2-1 record against Florida and 61-61 record against current 
Southeastern Conference members.
• UVA a four-game winning streak in the Sunshine State.

ALL-TIME VS. FLORIDA
• Virginia is 1-1 all-time against Florida in the series that dates back 
to the 1991-92 season.
• UVA meets Florida for the third time in the postseason and first 
time since suffering a 71-45 loss to the Gators in the second round of 
the 2012 NCAA Tournament.
• UVA posted a 62-56 win over Florida in the 1992 NIT semifinals at 
Madison Square Garden in the other meeting between the teams.

LAST TIME VS. THE GATORS
• Bradley Beal had a double-double with 14 points and 11 rebounds, 
and sophomore Casey Prather scored 14 points to lead No. 7 seed 
Florida to a 71-45 victory over No. 10 seed Virginia in the second 
round of the 2012 NCAA Tournament at the CenturyLink Center 
Omaha.
• Patric Young added 13 points and seven rebounds for the Gators.
• Mike Scott was the only player to score in double figures for Virginia 
with 15 points and he had a team-high six rebounds.
• Florida closed the first half on a 17-4 run to take a 30-22 lead. 
• After the Cavaliers closed to within six in the second half at 36-30 
with 17:31 left to play, Florida went on 17-2 run to take control of 
the game. 

ALL-TIME IN THE NCAA TOURNAMENT
• UVA is making its fourth consecutive NCAA Tournament appearance 
for the first time since 1981-84.
• UVA is making its fourth straight appearance in the Round of 32.
• Virginia is 29-20 all-time in 21 NCAA Tournament appearances.
• UVA has earned a No. 5 seed in the NCAA Tournament for the fifth 
time and has a 4-4 record as a No. 5 seed.
• UVA reached the NCAA Final Four in 1981 and 1984.
• The Cavaliers reached their sixth NCAA Regional final appearance in 
2016, losing 68-62 to No. 10 seed Syracuse.
• Virginia head coach Tony Bennett is 10-6 in seven NCAA tourna-
ments, including a 7-4 record at UVA and 3-2 mark at Washington 
State.
• London Perrantes has averaged 10.9 points, 3.7 assists, 2.8 re-
bounds and 46.8 three-point field percentage (22 of 47) in 10 NCAA 
Tournament games.

LAST TIME OUT
• London Perrantes had 24 points and Marial Shayok added a career-
high 23 as No. 5 seed Virginia beat No. 12 seed UNC Wilmington 76-
71 in the first round of the NCAA Tournament on Thursday, March 16.
• UVA trailed 26-11, but closed the first half on an 18-4 run to take a 
30-29 lead.
• Perrantes tallied 19 points and Shayok added 12 in the second half. 
• Darius Thompson added 10 points, four rebounds and a career-high 
four blocked shots in the win.
• The Cavaliers owned a 28-2 advantage in bench points and shot 50 
percent (26 of 52) in the win.

RECORD VS. COMMON OPPONENTS
• UVA and Florida share three common opponents from the regular 
season – Miami, Duke and Florida State.
• UVA went 0-3 vs. Miami, Duke and Florida State.
• Florida went 1-2, posting a win against Miami (65-56) and losses 
against Duke (84-74) and Florida State (83-78).

UVA VS. RANKED OPPONENTS
• Virginia is 4-6 vs. ranked opponents, including wins against then-
No. 6 Louisville, then-No. 14 Notre Dame, then No. 4 Louisville and 
No. 5 North Carolina.

VIRGINIA ATHLETICS MEDIA RELATIONS
295 Massie Road, Room 154
Charlottesville, VA 22904
Men’s Basketball Contact: Erich Bacher

OFFICE: (434) 982-5530 • CELL: (720) 318-5538 
E-mail: bacher@virginia.edu
ON THE WEB: VirginiaSports.com
ON TWITTER: @UVAMensHoops, @ErichJBacher

 2016-17 UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA MEN’S BASKETBALL • GAME 34 NCAA TOURNAMENT SECOND ROUND  • ORLANDO, FLA. • AMWAY CENTER

21 NCAA TOURNAMENT APPEARANCES • 2 NCAA FINAL FOUR BERTHS • 13 NIT APPEARANCES • 9 ALL-AMERICANS • 23 ALL-ACC FIRST TEAM SELECTIONS 

VIRGINIA’S STARTING LINEUP VS. UNC WILMINGTON (3/16/17)
Pos. No. Player (Hometown) Yr. Ht. Wt. PPG RPG  NOTES 
G 32 London Perrantes (Los Angeles, Calif.) Sr. 6-2 197 12.9 3.8(A) 24 pts vs. UNCW; 6 20-pt games in 16-17; 108 career wins
G 5 Kyle Guy (Indianapolis, Ind.) Fr. 6-3 165 7.8 1.7 50.5% 3FGs; 17 3FG last 6 games
G 0 Devon Hall (Virginia Beach, Va.) R-Jr. 6-5 207 8.6 4.5 6 pts, 7 rebs, 3 assts vs. UNCW; 53 straight starts
G 51 Darius Thompson (Murfreesboro, Tenn.) R-Jr. 6-4 196 6.3 1.6 10 pts, 4 rebs, career-high 4 blks vs. UNCW
C 33 Jack Salt (Auckland, New Zealand) R-So. 6-11 247 3.6 3.9 Career-high 9 rebounds vs. Pitt (3/4/17)
OFF THE BENCH
G 11 Ty Jerome (New Rochelle, N.Y.) Fr. 6-5 192 4.5 1.5 5 pts vs. UNCW; Averaged 10p, 4.5r & 5a in ACC Tourney
G 4 Marial Shayok (Ontario, Canada) Jr.  6-5 196 9.0 2.4 Career-high 23 points vs. UNCW; 10+ points in 15 games
F 25 Mamadi Diakite (Guinea, Africa) R-Fr. 6-9 214 3.7 2.5 2nd on team with 38 blocks; 6 pts, 4 rebs vs. Pitt (3/4/17) 
F 31 Jarred Reuter (Marion, Mass.) So. 6-7 245 3.8 2.2 58.1% FGs & 78.3% FTs; 9 pts & 2 rebs vs. ND (3/9/17)
F 21 Isaiah Wilkins (Lilburn, Ga.) Jr. 6-7 225 6.8 6.0 Leads UVA in rebs, blocks & steals; 5 min vs. UNCW

GAME INFORMATION
Date / Time: Saturday, March 18, 2017 / Approximatley 8:40 p.m. ET
Site: Orlando, Fla. / Amway Center (20,000) 
TNT:  Ian Eagle (PxP), Steve Lavin (analyst), Evan Washburn (reporter)
Online: NCAA March Madness Live
Virginia Sports Radio Network: Dave Koehn (pxp), Ted Jeffries (analyst)
Westwood One/NCAA Radio: Tom McCarthy (pxp), Will Perdue (analyst)
 Sirius (136), XM (202), Internet (962)
Live Stats/Twitter: VirginiaSports.com/@UVAMensHoops
Virginia All-Time vs. Florida: 1-1
 Charlottesville: 0-0 
 Gainesville: 0-0; Neutral: 1-1 (3rd meeting)
 First Meeting:  March 30, 1992 (W, 62-56 in New York, N.Y.)
 Last Meeting: March 16, 2012 (L, 71-45 in Omaha, Neb.)
 Winning Streak: Florida, 1 game

#5 SEED VIRGINIA CAVALIERS (23-10)
Head Coach: Tony Bennett (Green Bay, 1992)
Virginia: 188-82 (8th season); Career: 257-115 (11th season); NCAA Tournament: 10-6

VS.
#4 SEED FLORIDA GATORS (25-8)
Head Coach: Mike White (Ole Miss, 2000)
Florida: 46-23 (2nd season); Career: 147-63 (6th season); NCAA Tournament: 1-0



2016-17 Virginia Basketball

Virginia Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2017)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 23-10 12-4 7-5 4-1

CONFERENCE 11-7 6-3 5-4 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 12-3 6-1 2-1 4-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

32 London Perrantes 33-33 1061 32.2 144-341  . 4 2 2 65-170  . 3 8 2 72-89  . 8 0 9 11 90 101 3.1 33 0 125 54 2 25 425 12.9

04 Marial Shayok 33-14 681 20.6 119-263  . 4 5 2 18-55  . 3 2 7 41-52  . 7 8 8 12 68 80 2.4 43 0 33 35 9 29 297 9.0

00 Devon Hall 33-33 913 27.7 100-242  . 4 1 3 32-85  . 3 7 6 52-67  . 7 7 6 21 127 148 4.5 60 2 64 33 4 18 284 8.6

05 Kyle Guy 33-6 617 18.7 90-201  . 4 4 8 51-101  . 5 0 5 25-35  . 7 1 4 5 51 56 1.7 37 0 45 21 1 13 256 7.8

21 Isaiah Wilkins 33-28 874 26.5 90-162  . 5 5 6 4-7  . 5 7 1 40-57  . 7 0 2 78 120 198 6.0 61 2 37 34 43 33 224 6.8

51 Darius Thompson 32-14 651 20.3 74-165  . 4 4 8 26-72  . 3 6 1 26-43  . 6 0 5 5 47 52 1.6 31 0 70 32 12 27 200 6.3

11 Ty Jerome 33-4 456 13.8 52-106  . 4 9 1 29-70  . 4 1 4 14-18  . 7 7 8 1 49 50 1.5 58 1 49 29 2 15 147 4.5

31 Jarred Reuter 31-0 339 10.9 50-86  . 5 8 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 18-23  . 7 8 3 26 43 69 2.2 44 0 20 27 2 6 118 3.8

25 Mamadi Diakite 31-0 420 13.5 46-84  . 5 4 8 3-11  . 2 7 3 17-32  . 5 3 1 24 52 76 2.5 71 2 6 12 38 8 112 3.6

33 Jack Salt 33-33 601 18.2 48-88  . 5 4 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 22-45  . 4 8 9 51 77 128 3.9 86 2 13 20 21 10 118 3.6

02 Justice Bartley 10-0 27 2.7 4-9  . 4 4 4 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0 7 7 0.7 5 0 1 5 1 0 9 0.9

10 Trevon Gross Jr. 11-0 26 2.4 1-12  . 0 8 3 1-8  . 1 2 5 0-1  . 0 0 0 3 2 5 0.5 4 0 2 4 0 2 3 0.3

Team 50 61 111 5

Total.......... 33 6700 823-1769  . 4 6 5 231-587  . 3 9 4 330-467  . 7 0 7 288 799 1087 32.9 539 9 465 313 135 186 2207 66.9

Opponents...... 33 6700 635-1604  . 3 9 6 201-638  . 3 1 5 380-541  . 7 0 2 260 725 985 29.8 490 6 323 420 90 162 1851 56.1

TEAM STATISTICS VA OPP

SCORING 2207 1851

  Points per game 66.9 56.1

  Scoring margin +10.8 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 823-1769 635-1604

  Field goal pct  . 4 6 5  . 3 9 6

3 POINT FG-ATT 231-587 201-638

  3-point FG pct  . 3 9 4  . 3 1 5

  3-pt FG made per game 7.0 6.1

FREE THROWS-ATT 330-467 380-541

  Free throw pct  . 7 0 7  . 7 0 2

  F-Throws made per game 10.0 11.5

REBOUNDS 1087 985

  Rebounds per game 32.9 29.8

  Rebounding margin +3.1 -

ASSISTS 465 323

  Assists per game 14.1 9.8

TURNOVERS 313 420

  Turnovers per game 9.5 12.7

  Turnover margin +3.2 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.5 0.8

STEALS 186 162

  Steals per game 5.6 4.9

BLOCKS 135 90

  Blocks per game 4.1 2.7

ATTENDANCE 227922 207633

  Home games-Avg/Game 16-14245 12-13981

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 5-7971

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals

Virginia 1057 1124 16 10 2207

Opponents 782 1023 34 12 1851

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/11/16 at UNCG W 76-51 5513

11/15/16 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN W 72-32 14471

11/20/16 YALE W 62-38 14242

11/22/16 GRAMBLING STATE W 90-34 13235

1 11/25/16 vs Iowa W 74-41 2196

1 11/26/16 vs Providence W 63-52 2196

11/30/16 OHIO STATE W 63-61 14566

12/03/16 WEST VIRGINIA  L 57-66 14623

12/06/16 EAST CAROLINA W 76-53 13813

12/17/16 ROBERT MORRIS W 79-39 13452

12/21/16 at Cal W 56-52 11092

* 12/28/16 at Louisville W 61-53 21676

* 12/31/16 FLORIDA STATE  L 58-60 14623

* 01/04/17 at Pitt  L o t 76-88 9814

* 01/08/17 WAKE FOREST W 79-62 13717

* 01/14/17 at Clemson W 77-73 9000

* 01/18/17 at Boston College W 71-54 5038

* 01/21/17 GEORGIA TECH W 62-49 14459

* 01/24/17 at Notre Dame W 71-54 9149

01/29/17 at Villanova  L 59-61 20907

* 02/01/17 VIRGINIA TECH W 71-48 14623

* 02/04/17 at Syracuse  L 62-66 27553

* 02/06/17 LOUISVILLE W 71-55 14623

* 02/12/17 at Virginia Tech  L o 2 78-80 9567

* 02/15/17 DUKE  L 55-65 14623

* 02/18/17 at North Carolina  L 41-65 21750

* 02/20/17 MIAMI  L o t 48-54 14623

* 02/25/17 at NC State W 70-55 16718

* 02/27/17 NORTH CAROLINA W 53-43 14001

* 03/04/17 PITT W 67-42 14228

2 03/08/17 vs Pitt W 75-63 17732

2 03/09/17 vs Notre Dame  L 58-71 17732

3/16/17 vs UNC Wilmington W 76-71 0

* = Conference game

1 = Emerald Coast Classic, Niceville, Fla.

2 = ACC Tournament, Brooklyn, N.Y.



2016-17 Virginia Basketball

Virginia Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar 16, 2017)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls

UNCG 42/17 34/34 76-51 +25 26-50/17-46 .520/.370 8-16/7-21 .500/.333 16-18/10-13 .889/.769 35/21 +14 13/7 11/13 1/1 8/6 17/15

ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN 35/13 37/19 72-32 +40 31-52/11-48 .596/.229 0-10/5-26 .000/.192 10-16/5-7 .625/.714 43/20 +23 18/4 10/13 5/1 4/4 15/17

YALE 28/21 34/17 62-38 +24 24-60/16-48 .400/.333 6-20/4-15 .300/.267 8-9/2-4 .889/.500 41/28 +13 17/7 7/14 7/2 6/5 10/13

GRAMBLING STATE 49/9 41/25 90-34 +56 33-60/12-52 .550/.231 14-34/4-17 .412/.235 10-14/6-12 .714/.500 44/30 +14 23/3 11/21 6/1 11/7 15/15

Iowa 39/19 35/22 74-41 +33 29-60/15-48 .483/.313 8-17/6-23 .471/.261 8-13/5-10 .615/.500 36/34 +2 18/8 5/18 5/2 9/3 13/17

Providence 34/20 29/32 63-52 +11 25-42/15-40 .595/.375 5-10/8-16 .500/.500 8-16/14-17 .500/.824 25/24 +1 15/12 7/10 6/2 8/3 18/19

OHIO STATE 24/36 39/25 63-61 +2 21-56/22-44 .375/.500 7-16/6-17 .438/.353 14-20/11-13 .700/.846 31/31   - 9/14 10/20 6/3 9/4 11/20

WEST VIRGINIA 25/24 32/42 57-66 (9) 22-48/23-51 .458/.451 6-19/4-15 .316/.267 7-13/16-19 .538/.842 28/28   - 13/13 14/8 3/1 4/10 17/16

EAST CAROLINA 42/20 34/33 76-53 +23 30-53/18-49 .566/.367 9-21/10-23 .429/.435 7-10/7-11 .700/.636 30/28 +2 22/12 6/13 5/2 6/3 14/12

ROBERT MORRIS 32/18 47/21 79-39 +40 31-52/11-46 .596/.239 6-14/4-15 .429/.267 11-14/13-23 .786/.565 39/21 +18 21/7 11/13 7/1 7/7 19/16

Cal 22/22 34/30 56-52 +4 22-57/18-51 .386/.353 4-13/5-23 .308/.217 8-11/11-16 .727/.688 33/39 (6) 14/11 7/13 3/3 1/3 17/14

Louisville 36/21 25/32 61-53 +8 24-49/19-44 .490/.432 2-8/2-14 .250/.143 11-14/13-22 .786/.591 31/26 +5 12/7 14/14 0/2 7/5 19/15

FLORIDA STATE 30/23 28/37 58-60 (2) 23-51/20-49 .451/.408 9-16/8-15 .563/.533 3-5/12-24 .600/.500 34/35 (1) 8/8 13/12 6/3 3/6 18/15

Pitt 32/35 38/35 76-88 (12) 33-67/29-54 .493/.537 8-20/13-21 .400/.619 2-5/17-28 .400/.607 24/42 (18) 15/16 6/14 3/3 2/0 21/16

WAKE FOREST 28/29 51/33 79-62 +17 26-53/23-57 .491/.404 9-19/6-21 .474/.286 18-24/10-16 .750/.625 37/32 +5 12/12 9/12 8/3 4/5 18/22

Clemson 36/36 41/37 77-73 +4 29-50/28-56 .580/.500 10-18/7-19 .556/.368 9-13/10-16 .692/.625 30/25 +5 9/13 16/11 2/3 2/9 17/13

Boston College 42/25 29/29 71-54 +17 27-52/20-52 .519/.385 5-10/5-20 .500/.250 12-20/9-11 .600/.818 27/36 (9) 22/9 5/16 3/4 12/4 12/14

GEORGIA TECH 35/28 27/21 62-49 +13 22-48/19-42 .458/.452 5-22/4-9 .227/.444 13-17/7-12 .765/.583 32/24 +8 13/11 11/13 3/1 6/9 14/15

Notre Dame 27/26 44/28 71-54 +17 25-54/20-48 .463/.417 9-19/3-18 .474/.167 12-14/11-17 .857/.647 38/22 +16 13/9 11/10 1/6 7/6 17/10

Villanova 31/22 28/39 59-61 (2) 25-50/17-40 .500/.425 6-18/7-16 .333/.438 3-3/20-24 1000/.833 24/25 (1) 13/9 9/10 2/2 6/5 18/8

VIRGINIA TECH 35/21 36/27 71-48 +23 25-54/15-42 .463/.357 5-16/3-20 .313/.150 16-21/15-20 .762/.750 37/22 +15 15/5 9/14 4/2 5/2 19/19

Syracuse 34/22 28/44 62-66 (4) 24-50/23-42 .480/.548 12-24/7-18 .500/.389 2-5/13-20 .400/.650 24/23 +1 21/12 15/12 4/5 6/11 15/9

LOUISVILLE 32/34 39/21 71-55 +16 25-47/20-54 .532/.370 3-12/5-18 .250/.278 18-20/10-15 .900/.667 38/19 +19 13/7 14/5 8/2 2/9 14/15

Virginia Tech 37/23 26/40 78-80 (2) 28-66/26-59 .424/.441 8-23/8-26 .348/.308 14-24/20-26 .583/.769 38/41 (3) 13/13 10/17 6/5 6/1 20/20

DUKE 25/21 30/44 55-65 (10) 21-57/19-42 .368/.452 5-20/9-19 .250/.474 8-8/18-20 1000/.900 32/28 +4 9/8 9/11 3/2 3/4 21/12

North Carolina 22/34 19/31 41-65 (24) 15-54/27-58 .278/.466 2-20/7-19 .100/.368 9-12/4-7 .750/.571 26/44 (18) 8/17 6/9 5/5 2/4 14/13

MIAMI 19/20 24/23 48-54 (6) 16-51/15-41 .314/.366 3-12/4-19 .250/.211 13-20/20-22 .650/.909 31/34 (3) 7/9 9/15 2/3 8/4 18/18

NC State 35/21 35/34 70-55 +15 23-47/18-56 .489/.321 11-16/7-27 .688/.259 13-22/12-16 .591/.750 33/38 (5) 14/10 11/14 4/5 8/5 16/18

NORTH CAROLINA 27/23 26/20 53-43 +10 19-59/17-48 .322/.354 10-24/4-16 .417/.250 5-8/5-7 .625/.714 35/38 (3) 15/12 4/14 8/3 6/1 12/12

PITT 32/15 35/27 67-42 +25 27-62/15-45 .435/.333 11-22/4-20 .500/.200 2-2/8-8 1000/1000 36/29 +7 13/6 7/14 2/4 8/5 11/7

Pitt 34/23 41/40 75-63 +12 24-49/18-45 .490/.400 11-22/10-29 .500/.345 16-19/17-23 .842/.739 30/27 +3 16/8 8/10 1/3 2/2 19/16

Notre Dame 26/32 32/39 58-71 (13) 22-57/24-46 .386/.522 7-19/5-17 .368/.294 7-12/18-25 .583/.720 32/31 +1 12/9 10/8 1/3 3/6 21/9

UNC Wilmington 30/29 46/42 76-71 +5 26-52/25-61 .500/.410 7-17/10-26 .412/.385 17-25/11-17 .680/.647 33/40 (7) 9/15 8/9 5/2 5/4 19/20

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2016-17 Virginia Basketball

Virginia Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 16, 2017)

All games

00 02 04 05 10 11 21

Opponent Date Score HALL,DEVON BARTLEY,JU SHAYOK,MAR GUY,KYLE ,TREVON GR JEROME,TY WILKINS,IS

at UNCG 11/11/16 76-51 W  5 - 4 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  1 5 - 1 - 0  7 - 1 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 3 - 0  1 0 - 9 - 2

ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN 11/15/16 72-32 W  4 - 4 - 3  2 - 0 - 0  8 - 2 - 2  5 - 2 - 2  0 - 1 - 1  3 - 3 - 2  4 - 3 - 1

YALE 11/20/16 62-38 W  0 - 1 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  1 5 - 4 - 2  1 2 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 9 - 3

GRAMBLING STATE 11/22/16 90-34 W  5 - 2 - 3  5 - 3 - 1  1 2 - 2 - 0  2 0 - 2 - 3  3 - 4 - 1  6 - 1 - 5  4 - 2 - 0

vs Iowa 11/25/16 74-41 W  6 - 3 - 1 DNP  6 - 3 - 0  3 - 4 - 3 DNP  3 - 0 - 1  1 1 - 3 - 3

vs Providence 11/26/16 63-52 W  4 - 4 - 1 DNP  1 - 1 - 3  4 - 0 - 1 DNP  0 - 1 - 2  9 - 2 - 1

OHIO STATE 11/30/16 63-61 W  1 2 - 3 - 3 DNP  8 - 1 - 0  2 - 0 - 0 DNP  5 - 0 - 0  4 - 5 - 1

WEST VIRGINIA 12/03/16 57-66 L  4 - 1 - 2 DNP  9 - 4 - 0  7 - 2 - 0 DNP  2 - 0 - 0  7 - 8 - 1

EAST CAROLINA 12/06/16 76-53 W  5 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 4 - 1  1 3 - 2 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  2 - 5 - 3

ROBERT MORRIS 12/17/16 79-39 W  1 3 - 5 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  5 - 3 - 2  1 3 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 4 - 6  7 - 6 - 6

at Cal 12/21/16 56-52 W  7 - 6 - 1 DNP  0 - 2 - 1  1 7 - 4 - 2 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  5 - 3 - 1

at Louisville 12/28/16 61-53 W  1 0 - 6 - 0 DNP  6 - 1 - 0  9 - 1 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 1  4 - 5 - 1

FLORIDA STATE 12/31/16 58-60 L  1 0 - 5 - 0 DNP  1 0 - 1 - 1  1 4 - 3 - 0 DNP  0 - 2 - 2  5 - 4 - 0

at Pitt 01/04/17 76-88 L  1 5 - 9 - 1 DNP  1 4 - 4 - 2  2 - 0 - 3 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 7 - 1

WAKE FOREST 01/08/17 79-62 W  1 3 - 8 - 2 DNP  1 7 - 4 - 2  2 - 2 - 1 DNP  2 - 0 - 0  7 - 4 - 1

at Clemson 01/14/17 77-73 W  9 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 7 - 7 - 2  6 - 0 - 1 DNP  2 - 0 - 0  8 - 1 3 - 2

at Boston College 01/18/17 71-54 W  1 3 - 2 - 6  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 0 - 1  8 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 2 - 5  1 1 - 9 - 0

GEORGIA TECH 01/21/17 62-49 W  1 0 - 4 - 4 DNP  1 9 - 4 - 1  6 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  5 - 3 - 4

at Notre Dame 01/24/17 71-54 W  1 1 - 9 - 2 DNP  1 0 - 3 - 2  5 - 0 - 2 DNP  8 - 2 - 1  1 3 - 9 - 1

at Villanova 01/29/17 59-61 L  7 - 3 - 3 DNP  1 4 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 5 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 8 - 0

VIRGINIA TECH 02/01/17 71-48 W  1 7 - 9 - 4  0 - 1 - 0  9 - 4 - 1  3 - 0 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 0 - 2  1 5 - 9 - 2

at Syracuse 02/04/17 62-66 L  6 - 6 - 2 DNP  2 - 1 - 2  1 4 - 1 - 0 DNP  9 - 2 - 4  9 - 4 - 0

LOUISVILLE 02/06/17 71-55 W  9 - 3 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 5 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 1 - 2  1 3 - 1 1 - 1

at Virginia Tech 02/12/17 78-80 L  1 0 - 4 - 3 DNP  1 1 - 4 - 0  1 2 - 2 - 1 DNP  8 - 4 - 1  5 - 9 - 1

DUKE 02/15/17 55-65 L  8 - 3 - 1 DNP  7 - 2 - 2  3 - 0 - 1 DNP  1 3 - 1 - 1  4 - 9 - 0

at North Carolina 02/18/17 41-65 L  0 - 6 - 0 DNP  1 3 - 1 - 2  0 - 0 - 1 DNP  0 - 2 - 0  7 - 4 - 0

MIAMI 02/20/17 48-54 L  1 5 - 0 - 1 DNP  8 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 1 0 - 0

at NC State 02/25/17 70-55 W  1 8 - 9 - 2 DNP  0 - 2 - 0  1 9 - 4 - 2 DNP  5 - 6 - 0  4 - 0 - 0

NORTH CAROLINA 02/27/17 53-43 W  1 1 - 1 - 5 DNP  0 - 0 - 1  1 7 - 6 - 4 DNP  3 - 2 - 0  4 - 9 - 0

PITT 03/04/17 67-42 W  4 - 4 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  6 - 2 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 1 - 3  2 - 4 - 0

vs Pitt 03/08/17 75-63 W  5 - 4 - 3 DNP  2 - 1 - 1  2 0 - 0 - 3 DNP  1 1 - 7 - 4  8 - 8 - 1

vs Notre Dame 03/09/17 58-71 L  1 2 - 9 - 1 DNP  1 0 - 1 - 0  0 - 5 - 2 DNP  1 0 - 2 - 6  2 - 3 - 0

vs UNC Wilmington 3/16/17 76-71 W  6 - 7 - 3 DNP  2 3 - 3 - 1  5 - 3 - 1 DNP  5 - 2 - 0  0 - 1 - 0

25 31 32 33 51

Opponent Date Score DIAKITE,MA REUTER,JAR PERRANTES, SALT,JACK THOMPSON,D

at UNCG 11/11/16 76-51 W DNP  8 - 6 - 1  1 0 - 3 - 3  7 - 4 - 3  1 2 - 1 - 1

ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN 11/15/16 72-32 W  8 - 4 - 0  9 - 4 - 1  8 - 3 - 3  6 - 2 - 0  4 - 6 - 3

YALE 11/20/16 62-38 W  5 - 7 - 0  2 - 4 - 0  8 - 1 - 7  4 - 5 - 0  1 1 - 0 - 3

GRAMBLING STATE 11/22/16 90-34 W  8 - 4 - 0  4 - 8 - 4  6 - 4 - 4  2 - 3 - 1  1 2 - 4 - 1

vs Iowa 11/25/16 74-41 W  5 - 4 - 0  1 4 - 9 - 2  1 2 - 3 - 4  4 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 3 - 4

vs Providence 11/26/16 63-52 W  1 0 - 0 - 0  5 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 8 - 5  8 - 6 - 0  1 1 - 2 - 2

OHIO STATE 11/30/16 63-61 W  0 - 2 - 0  7 - 4 - 0  1 9 - 2 - 2  2 - 6 - 0  4 - 3 - 3

WEST VIRGINIA 12/03/16 57-66 L  2 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 4 - 7  6 - 3 - 1  1 4 - 1 - 1

EAST CAROLINA 12/06/16 76-53 W  1 2 - 2 - 0  1 0 - 5 - 1  1 2 - 2 - 5  8 - 1 - 0  2 - 1 - 6

ROBERT MORRIS 12/17/16 79-39 W  6 - 4 - 0  1 0 - 5 - 1  4 - 2 - 4  1 0 - 2 - 0  4 - 3 - 2

at Cal 12/21/16 56-52 W  4 - 3 - 0  2 - 0 - 1  1 4 - 3 - 3  5 - 5 - 0  2 - 2 - 5

at Louisville 12/28/16 61-53 W  8 - 4 - 0  6 - 3 - 0  9 - 4 - 7  2 - 7 - 1  7 - 0 - 2

FLORIDA STATE 12/31/16 58-60 L  5 - 3 - 0  2 - 2 - 0  1 0 - 1 - 4  0 - 7 - 0  2 - 0 - 1

at Pitt 01/04/17 76-88 L  0 - 0 - 2  1 0 - 1 - 1  1 6 - 2 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 1 - 2

WAKE FOREST 01/08/17 79-62 W  0 - 2 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  2 4 - 4 - 2  5 - 5 - 2  7 - 2 - 2

at Clemson 01/14/17 77-73 W  1 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 5 - 2 - 2  2 - 2 - 0  7 - 4 - 2

at Boston College 01/18/17 71-54 W  4 - 2 - 0  4 - 3 - 1  6 - 1 - 4  2 - 3 - 0  1 2 - 0 - 4

GEORGIA TECH 01/21/17 62-49 W  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 6 - 2  5 - 6 - 0  4 - 4 - 2

at Notre Dame 01/24/17 71-54 W  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 2 - 5 - 0  2 - 4 - 0  0 - 2 - 5

at Villanova 01/29/17 59-61 L DNP DNP  4 - 3 - 6  4 - 3 - 1  3 - 0 - 2

VIRGINIA TECH 02/01/17 71-48 W  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 5 - 0  1 4 - 3 - 3  0 - 3 - 1  2 - 1 - 0

at Syracuse 02/04/17 62-66 L  8 - 4 - 0  0 - 1 - 3  1 1 - 1 - 8  1 - 1 - 0  2 - 0 - 2

LOUISVILLE 02/06/17 71-55 W  6 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 8 - 4 - 3  4 - 6 - 0  1 0 - 4 - 4

at Virginia Tech 02/12/17 78-80 L  0 - 1 - 1  4 - 3 - 0  2 2 - 3 - 3  2 - 4 - 0  4 - 1 - 3

DUKE 02/15/17 55-65 L  0 - 6 - 1  2 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 4 - 2  4 - 5 - 1  0 - 0 - 0

at North Carolina 02/18/17 41-65 L  2 - 2 - 1  2 - 0 - 1  1 2 - 4 - 2  2 - 4 - 0  3 - 0 - 1

MIAMI 02/20/17 48-54 L  5 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 5 - 2  2 - 4 - 0  4 - 0 - 4

at NC State 02/25/17 70-55 W  3 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 3 - 1 0  5 - 5 - 0 DNP

NORTH CAROLINA 02/27/17 53-43 W  2 - 3 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  1 3 - 1 - 4  3 - 4 - 1  0 - 1 - 0

PITT 03/04/17 67-42 W  6 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 2  2 2 - 3 - 3  4 - 9 - 1  8 - 2 - 1

vs Pitt 03/08/17 75-63 W  2 - 0 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  1 5 - 4 - 3  4 - 2 - 0  6 - 0 - 1

vs Notre Dame 03/09/17 58-71 L  0 - 2 - 0  9 - 2 - 1  3 - 1 - 2  0 - 4 - 0  1 2 - 0 - 0

vs UNC Wilmington 3/16/17 76-71 W  0 - 2 - 0 DNP  2 4 - 2 - 3  3 - 2 - 0  1 0 - 4 - 1



2016-17 Virginia Basketball

Virginia Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 16, 2017)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

at UNCG 11/11/16 76-51 15-Marial Shayok  9-Isaiah Wilkins  3-Kyle Guy  3-Marial Shayok  1-Jack Salt

   London Perrantes

   Jack Salt

ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN 11/15/16 72-32 11-Austin Nichols  6-Darius Thompson  3-Darius Thompson  2-Isaiah Wilkins  1-Marial Shayok

   Devon Hall    London Perrantes    Mamadi Diakite

   London Perrantes    Darius Thompson

   Kyle Guy

   Isaiah Wilkins

YALE 11/20/16 62-38 15-Marial Shayok  9-Isaiah Wilkins  7-London Perrantes  2-Isaiah Wilkins  4-Mamadi Diakite

GRAMBLING STATE 11/22/16 90-34 20-Kyle Guy  8-Jarred Reuter  5-Ty Jerome  3-Isaiah Wilkins  3-Mamadi Diakite

vs Iowa 11/25/16 74-41 14-Jarred Reuter  9-Jarred Reuter  4-Darius Thompson  3-Marial Shayok  2-Isaiah Wilkins

   London Perrantes    Mamadi Diakite

vs Providence 11/26/16 63-52 11-London Perrantes  8-London Perrantes  5-London Perrantes  3-Isaiah Wilkins  3-Mamadi Diakite

   Darius Thompson

OHIO STATE 11/30/16 63-61 19-London Perrantes  6-Jack Salt  3-Darius Thompson  2-Isaiah Wilkins  3-Darius Thompson

   Devon Hall    Devon Hall

   Darius Thompson

WEST VIRGINIA 12/03/16 57-66 14-Darius Thompson  8-Isaiah Wilkins  7-London Perrantes  2-Darius Thompson  1-Jack Salt

   Isaiah Wilkins

   London Perrantes

EAST CAROLINA 12/06/16 76-53 13-Kyle Guy  5-Jarred Reuter  6-Darius Thompson  3-Isaiah Wilkins  2-Mamadi Diakite

   Isaiah Wilkins

ROBERT MORRIS 12/17/16 79-39 13-Kyle Guy  6-Isaiah Wilkins  6-Ty Jerome  2-Marial Shayok  2-Mamadi Diakite

   Devon Hall    Isaiah Wilkins    Mamadi Diakite    Ty Jerome

   Marial Shayok

at Cal 12/21/16 56-52 17-Guy, Kyle  6-Hall, Devon  5-Darius Thompson  1-Guy, Kyle  2-Mamadi Diakite

at Louisville 12/28/16 61-53 10-Devon Hall  7-Jack Salt  7-London Perrantes  2-Mamadi Diakite None

   Devon Hall

   Isaiah Wilkins

FLORIDA STATE 12/31/16 58-60 14-Kyle Guy  7-Jack Salt  4-London Perrantes  1-Isaiah Wilkins  3-Isaiah Wilkins

   Darius Thompson

   Marial Shayok

at Pitt 01/04/17 76-88 16-London Perrantes  9-Devon Hall  3-Kyle Guy  1-Darius Thompson  1-Devon Hall

   London Perrantes    Devon Hall    Mamadi Diakite

   Isaiah Wilkins

WAKE FOREST 01/08/17 79-62 24-London Perrantes  8-Devon Hall  2-Jack Salt  2-Isaiah Wilkins  5-Isaiah Wilkins

   Darius Thompson

   Marial Shayok

   London Perrantes

   Devon Hall

at Clemson 01/14/17 77-73 25-London Perrantes 13-Isaiah Wilkins  2-Darius Thompson  1-Kyle Guy  1-Jack Salt

   London Perrantes    Marial Shayok    Darius Thompson

   Isaiah Wilkins

   Marial Shayok

at Boston College 01/18/17 71-54 13-Devon Hall  9-Isaiah Wilkins  6-Devon Hall  3-Ty Jerome  1-Devon Hall

   Jarred Reuter

   Marial Shayok

GEORGIA TECH 01/21/17 62-49 19-Marial Shayok  6-London Perrantes  4-Isaiah Wilkins  3-Darius Thompson  1-Darius Thompson

   Jack Salt    Devon Hall    Jack Salt

   Isaiah Wilkins

at Notre Dame 01/24/17 71-54 22-London Perrantes  9-Isaiah Wilkins  5-Darius Thompson  3-Marial Shayok  1-Mamadi Diakite

   Devon Hall    Darius Thompson

at Villanova 01/29/17 59-61 15-Ty Jerome  8-Isaiah Wilkins  6-London Perrantes  1-Darius Thompson  2-Isaiah Wilkins



2016-17 Virginia Basketball

Virginia Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 16, 2017)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

   Isaiah Wilkins

   Marial Shayok

   Jack Salt

   Ty Jerome

   Devon Hall

VIRGINIA TECH 02/01/17 71-48 17-Devon Hall  9-Devon Hall  4-Devon Hall  1-Devon Hall  2-Jack Salt

   Isaiah Wilkins    London Perrantes

   Isaiah Wilkins

   Marial Shayok

   Jack Salt

at Syracuse 02/04/17 62-66 14-Kyle Guy  6-Devon Hall  8-London Perrantes  2-London Perrantes  1-Marial Shayok

   Mamadi Diakite

   London Perrantes

   Isaiah Wilkins

LOUISVILLE 02/06/17 71-55 18-London Perrantes 11-Isaiah Wilkins  4-Darius Thompson  1-Ty Jerome  5-Isaiah Wilkins

   Marial Shayok

at Virginia Tech 02/12/17 78-80 22-London Perrantes  9-Isaiah Wilkins  3-London Perrantes  3-Darius Thompson  3-Mamadi Diakite

   Devon Hall

   Darius Thompson

DUKE 02/15/17 55-65 14-London Perrantes  9-Isaiah Wilkins  2-Marial Shayok  1-London Perrantes  3-Mamadi Diakite

   London Perrantes    Mamadi Diakite

   Marial Shayok

at North Carolina 02/18/17 41-65 13-Marial Shayok  6-Devon Hall  2-Marial Shayok  2-Mamadi Diakite  3-Mamadi Diakite

   London Perrantes

MIAMI 02/20/17 48-54 15-Devon Hall 10-Isaiah Wilkins  4-Darius Thompson  4-Isaiah Wilkins  2-Jack Salt

at NC State 02/25/17 70-55 19-Kyle Guy  9-Devon Hall 10-London Perrantes  4-Ty Jerome  2-Isaiah Wilkins

NORTH CAROLINA 02/27/17 53-43 17-Kyle Guy  9-Isaiah Wilkins  5-Devon Hall  2-London Perrantes  4-Isaiah Wilkins

PITT 03/04/17 67-42 22-London Perrantes  9-Jack Salt  3-London Perrantes  2-Ty Jerome  1-Isaiah Wilkins

   Ty Jerome    Jack Salt

vs Pitt 03/08/17 75-63 20-Kyle Guy  8-Isaiah Wilkins  4-Ty Jerome  1-Devon Hall  1-Mamadi Diakite

   London Perrantes

vs Notre Dame 03/09/17 58-71 12-Darius Thompson  9-Devon Hall  6-Ty Jerome  1-Isaiah Wilkins  1-Isaiah Wilkins

   Devon Hall    London Perrantes

   Jack Salt

vs UNC Wilmington 3/16/17 76-71 24-London Perrantes  7-Devon Hall  3-London Perrantes  2-Marial Shayok  4-Darius Thompson

   Devon Hall



Individual Career History

Trevon Gross Jr.

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2016-17 11-0 26/2.4 1-12  . 0 8 3 1-8  . 1 2 5 0-1  . 0 0 0 3 2 5 0.5 4 0 2 4 0 2 3 0.3

TOTAL 11-0 26/2.4 1-12  . 0 8 3 1-8  . 1 2 5 0-1  . 0 0 0 3 2 5 0.5 4 0 2 4 0 2 3 0.3

Justice Bartley

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2015-16 8-0 12/1.5 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 0.4 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 0.0

2016-17 10-0 27/2.7 4-9  . 4 4 4 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0 7 7 0.7 5 0 1 5 1 0 9 0.9

TOTAL 18-0 39/2.2 4-11  . 3 6 4 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 1 9 10 0.6 6 0 2 10 1 0 9 0.5

Mamadi Diakite

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2016-17 31-0 420/13.5 46-84  . 5 4 8 3-11  . 2 7 3 17-32  . 5 3 1 24 52 76 2.5 71 2 6 12 38 8 112 3.6

TOTAL 31-0 420/13.5 46-84  . 5 4 8 3-11  . 2 7 3 17-32  . 5 3 1 24 52 76 2.5 71 2 6 12 38 8 112 3.6

Kyle Guy

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2016-17 33-6 617/18.7 90-201  . 4 4 8 51-101  . 5 0 5 25-35  . 7 1 4 5 51 56 1.7 37 0 45 21 1 13 256 7.8

TOTAL 33-6 617/18.7 90-201  . 4 4 8 51-101  . 5 0 5 25-35  . 7 1 4 5 51 56 1.7 37 0 45 21 1 13 256 7.8

Devon Hall

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2014-15 23-1 244/10.6 16-40  . 4 0 0 5-15  . 3 3 3 5-11  . 4 5 5 2 15 17 0.7 18 0 18 12 1 9 42 1.8

2015-16 37-20 809/21.9 57-152  . 3 7 5 21-63  . 3 3 3 26-34  . 7 6 5 8 90 98 2.6 52 0 74 33 10 17 161 4.4

2016-17 33-33 913/27.7 100-242  . 4 1 3 32-85  . 3 7 6 52-67  . 7 7 6 21 127 148 4.5 60 2 64 33 4 18 284 8.6

TOTAL 93-54 1966/21.1 173-434  . 3 9 9 58-163  . 3 5 6 83-112  . 7 4 1 31 232 263 2.8 130 2 156 78 15 44 487 5.2

Ty Jerome

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2016-17 33-4 456/13.8 52-106  . 4 9 1 29-70  . 4 1 4 14-18  . 7 7 8 1 49 50 1.5 58 1 49 29 2 15 147 4.5

TOTAL 33-4 456/13.8 52-106  . 4 9 1 29-70  . 4 1 4 14-18  . 7 7 8 1 49 50 1.5 58 1 49 29 2 15 147 4.5

London Perrantes

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2013-14 37-33 1105/29.9 61-159  . 3 8 4 38-87  . 4 3 7 43-50  . 8 6 0 8 73 81 2.2 62 0 140 40 4 33 203 5.5

2014-15 32-32 1065/33.3 67-189  . 3 5 4 30-95  . 3 1 6 42-54  . 7 7 8 7 77 84 2.6 42 0 148 49 7 25 206 6.4

2015-16 35-35 1162/33.2 123-280  . 4 3 9 78-160  . 4 8 8 61-76  . 8 0 3 14 91 105 3.0 45 0 153 64 3 37 385 11.0

2016-17 33-33 1061/32.2 144-341  . 4 2 2 65-170  . 3 8 2 72-89  . 8 0 9 11 90 101 3.1 33 0 125 54 2 25 425 12.9

TOTAL 137-133 4393/32.1 395-969  . 4 0 8 211-512  . 4 1 2 218-269  . 8 1 0 40 331 371 2.7 182 0 566 207 16 120 1219 8.9

Jarred Reuter

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2015-16 26-0 121/4.7 16-35  . 4 5 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 8-10  . 8 0 0 10 15 25 1.0 24 1 5 6 0 1 40 1.5

2016-17 31-0 339/10.9 50-86  . 5 8 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 18-23  . 7 8 3 26 43 69 2.2 44 0 20 27 2 6 118 3.8

TOTAL 57-0 460/8.1 66-121  . 5 4 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 26-33  . 7 8 8 36 58 94 1.6 68 1 25 33 2 7 158 2.8



Individual Career History

Jack Salt

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2015-16 22-9 138/6.3 17-33  . 5 1 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-6  . 3 3 3 14 10 24 1.1 25 0 0 10 5 1 36 1.6

2016-17 33-33 601/18.2 48-88  . 5 4 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 22-45  . 4 8 9 51 77 128 3.9 86 2 13 20 21 10 118 3.6

TOTAL 55-42 739/13.4 65-121  . 5 3 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 24-51  . 4 7 1 65 87 152 2.8 111 2 13 30 26 11 154 2.8

Marial Shayok

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2014-15 34-1 496/14.6 47-116  . 4 0 5 19-50  . 3 8 0 17-27  . 6 3 0 8 53 61 1.8 44 0 35 21 10 19 130 3.8

2015-16 35-8 526/15.0 58-118  . 4 9 2 17-39  . 4 3 6 17-31  . 5 4 8 8 58 66 1.9 52 1 39 28 5 11 150 4.3

2016-17 33-14 681/20.6 119-263  . 4 5 2 18-55  . 3 2 7 41-52  . 7 8 8 12 68 80 2.4 43 0 33 35 9 29 297 9.0

TOTAL 102-23 1703/16.7 224-497  . 4 5 1 54-144  . 3 7 5 75-110  . 6 8 2 28 179 207 2.0 139 1 107 84 24 59 577 5.7

Darius Thompson

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2015-16 37-10 648/17.5 58-108  . 5 3 7 16-41  . 3 9 0 26-36  . 7 2 2 8 36 44 1.2 53 1 53 32 7 27 158 4.3

2016-17 32-14 651/20.3 74-165  . 4 4 8 26-72  . 3 6 1 26-43  . 6 0 5 5 47 52 1.6 31 0 70 32 12 27 200 6.3

TOTAL 69-24 1299/18.8 132-273  . 4 8 4 42-113  . 3 7 2 52-79  . 6 5 8 13 83 96 1.4 84 1 123 64 19 54 358 5.2

Isaiah Wilkins

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2014-15 28-0 264/9.4 19-48  . 3 9 6 2-3  . 6 6 7 6-11  . 5 4 5 19 50 69 2.5 26 0 11 15 18 5 46 1.6

2015-16 37-21 792/21.4 72-139  . 5 1 8 0-3  . 0 0 0 28-48  . 5 8 3 55 97 152 4.1 73 0 55 27 31 28 172 4.6

2016-17 33-28 874/26.5 90-162  . 5 5 6 4-7  . 5 7 1 40-57  . 7 0 2 78 120 198 6.0 61 2 37 34 43 33 224 6.8

TOTAL 98-49 1930/19.7 181-349  . 5 1 9 6-13  . 4 6 2 74-116  . 6 3 8 152 267 419 4.3 160 2 103 76 92 66 442 4.5


